GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 474
ANSWERED ON 22"°JULY, 2021
POLICY ON TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT

474. SHRI ARVIND DHARMAPURI.:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering to make a comprehensive
national policy on traffic management of vehicles belonging to
critical emergency services like ambulances, fire brigades, etc;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also intends to decongest prime areas
along the National Highways (NHs) in the country for easy
accessibility of emergency reponse vehicles; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) No such proposal is under consideration with Ministry of Road
Transport and Highways.

(c) and (d) Ministry of Road Transport and Highway collaborates with
State/UT Governments for smooth flow of traffic on National Highways.
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